P R O D U C T  D AT A  S H E E T
ACTUATOR
LA36
Features:
• 12, 24 or 36 V DC Permanent magnetic motor
 with resetable thermal overload protection
• Thrust from 500 N - 10.000 N depending on gear
 ratio and spindle pitch

F = Gear ratio 1 : 7  N.A.  N.A.  500 N
LA36
Ordering example:
02= Turned 90˚
01= Standard
When STROKE <= 300 = Installation dimension: 200 + STROKE LENGTH
When STROKE <=300 = Installation dimension: 188 + STROKE LENGTH
When STROKE >300 = Installation dimension: 238 + STROKE LENGTH
When STROKE >300 = Installation dimension: 250 + STROKE LENGTH
LA36 dimensions:
Adapter part number: 0361016 and 0361128
LA36 with adapter:
0 200 400 600 800 1000
500
1700
2600
4500
6800
10000
Lo
ad
-P
us
h
(N
)
Stroke Length (mm)
(8 mm)
(12 mm)
(12 mm)
(12 mm)
(20 mm)
(20 mm)
N.B.
LA36 500 - 1700 N is with 20 mm spindle pitch
LA36 2600 - 6800 N is with 12 mm spindle pitch
LA36 500 - 10.000 N is with 8 mm spindle pitch
LA36 Load versus Stroke Length
• For applications that only operate in pull the limitations are 999 mm stroke and 10,000 N load.
• The Piston Rod Eye is only allowed to turn 0-90 degrees.
Hall A
Hall B
Hall A
Hall B
End OUT
End IN
Connections diagram:
For 36xxxx+0H/Pxxxxxx and 36xxxx+1H/Pxxxxxx
Connections diagram:
For 36xxxx+30xxxB20, 36xxxx+3HxxxB20 and 36xxxx+40xxxB20
Connections diagram:
For 36xxxx+2Hxxxxxx
Note: If you wish to use the endstop signals, you will have to keep power on the brown and blue wires, otherwise the signal
will be lost.
Connections diagram:
For 36xxxx+ 2Pxxxxxx and 36xxxx+20xxxxxx
Connections diagram:
For 36xxxxx50xxxxxx
I/O specifications: Power supply - Motor
Item Specification Comment
Power supply
Input voltage 12 VDC, ± 20%
24 VDC, ± 10%
36 VDC, ± 10%
Cable dimension: 2 x 2.5mm²
(2 x AWG14) for all different voltages.
Duty cycle 20% at max. load Ambient temperature 25˚C
Input current 2 - 21 Amp. depending on load and voltage (see graphs)